

Production Quality Assurance Notification

- (2) Equipment or Protective Systems or Components intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres **Directive 2014/34/EU**
- (3) Notification number:

SIQ 11 ATEX Q 220-9



(4) Product Group(s): Motors with or without brakes in types of protection Ex d and Ex t, enclosures,

terminal and junction boxes, switchgear, control boxes, bushings, terminals,

and transformers in types of protection Ex d, Ex e, Ex i, and Ex t

The list of products covered by this notification is held as a separate list by the responsibility of the Notified Body.

(5) Applicant: Bartec Varnost, d.o.o., Cesta 9. avgusta 59, SI-1410 Zagorje ob Savi
 (6) Manufacturer: Bartec Varnost, d.o.o., Cesta 9. avgusta 59, SI-1410 Zagorje ob Savi
 (7) Manufacturing location: Bartec Varnost, d.o.o., Cesta 9. avgusta 59, SI-1410 Zagorje ob Savi

(8) SIQ Ljubljana, Notified Body No. 1304 for Annex IV in accordance with Article 17 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of 26 February 2014 notifies to the applicant that the manufacturer has a production quality system which complies with Annex IV of the Directive. Certification body is not accredited for notification purposes.

This quality system in compliance with Annex IV of the Directive meets also the requirements of Annex VII.

(9) This notification is based on audit report No. SIQ Ex Q.11220-9 issued on 25 November 2024. This notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Annex IV of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU.

Results of periodical re-assessments of the quality system are a part of this notification.

- (10) This notification is valid until 25 April 2026 and can be withdrawn if the manufacturer does not satisfy the production quality assurance requirements.
- (11) According to Articles 13 (3) and 16 (3) of the Directive 2014/34/EU components shall be marked with the identification Number 1304 and equipment shall be marked with the CE mark and the identification Number 1304 identifying the Notified Body SIQ Ljubljana involved in the production control stage.

Certification body

Matej Žontar

Date of first issue: 7 July 2011

Date of this issue: 25 November 2024

Page 1/1

This notification without signature shall not be valid. Notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.

Extracts and alterations are subject to approval by the SIQ Ljubljana.

SIQ Ljubljana is accredited by Slovenian Accreditation with accreditation number CP-001 in the field of certification of products, processes and services (SIST EN ISO/IEC 17065).